N°
hole
s
3
3
3
3
6

FITTING:  With front screws (not supplied) directly to the duct or to the plenum.
UNSUITABLE ENVIRONMENTS: the aluminum products are not suitable for installation in environments with an
atmosphere containing corrosive substances for this material and in particular containing chlorine, such as swimming pools,
spas and some types of food industries
KV_KVCT_ENG_20_00.xlsx KV_KVCT_ENG_1
HIGH INDUCTION LONG THROW
DIFFUSERS FOR DEEP JET KV
SERIES
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ød Diameter of the diffuser
ØG Diameter of the internal flange
ØD + 10 External diameter
ØI Internal diameter of the plenum
ØD Diameter of the circle
of the fixing holes
KV-RF040 119 40 56 22
Model
Ø D
[mm]
Ø d
[mm]
A
[mm]
F
[mm]
78 109 113 40 40 113
Ø G
[mm]
I
[mm]
L
[mm]
C
[mm]
Installation
hole
[mm]
B
[mm]
KV-RF080 220 80 131 57
KV-RF050 148 50 78 30
158 203 210 100 60 207
132 138 40 60 13698
KV-RF150 368 150 233 103
KV-RF110 266 110 144 60
298 350 358 170 60 354
246 251 100 60 250195
448 462 170 60 452
KV-RF230 472 230 308 141
KV-RF200 472 200 308 141 398
Ød Diameter of the diffuser
ØD1 Internal diameter of the plenum
ØD Diameter of the circle
398 448 462 170 60 452
of the fixing holes
ØD2 External diameter
Model
nr
holes
Ø holes
[mm]
Ø D
[mm]
Ø d
[mm]
Ø D1
[mm]
Ø D2
[mm]
H
[mm]
Ø duct
min-max
[mm]
KV-RC040 3 4,2 119 40 113 129 150 160-450
KV-RC050 3 4,2 148 50 138 158 150 200-500
KV-RC080 3 5 220 80 210 230 200 315-630
282 300 315-800
KV-RC150 6 5 368 150 358 378
KV-RC110 3 5 266 110 251
300 500-800
KV-RC200 6 5 472 200 462 480 350 500-1000
KV-RC230 6 5 472 230 462 480 350 500-1000
KV-RF
Plenum for flexible duct connection
KV-RC
Plenum for circular duct connection
KV_KVCT_ENG_20_00.xlsx KV_KVCT_ENG_2
KV 40 170
HIGH INDUCTION LONG THROW
DIFFUSERS FOR DEEP JET KV
SERIES
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Model I min (mm)
KV 50 210
KV 80 300
KV 110 350
KV 150 430
KV 200 550
KV 230 550
Model
Cover screws
flange
KV 40 KV-C40
KV 50 KV-C50
KV 80 KV-C80
KV 110 KV-C110
KV 150 KV-C150
KV 200 KV-C200
KV 230 KV-C230
Model F (mm)
KV 40 113
KV 50 136
KV 80 207